

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7268 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKER UL-KAREEM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar