

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7268 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKER UL-KAREEM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Deleted.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK