

*ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7268 OF 2003

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKER UL-KAREEM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shankar Chilarge, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7268 OF 2003

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

SHAKER UL-KAREEM AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The dispute in this appeal relates to the
action of the appellants in not reserving seats
subject-wise in the Post Graduate Course commencing
from the year 2002-2003. Evidently, the cause of

action no more survives requiring any adjudication in
this appeal on merits.

The appeal is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,
November 16, 2010